Respondent Names

Recall Jerry Hatcher

Complainant Name

Kevin Morton

Complaint Description

<u>Turkeygobbler1</u> reported via the portal (Sun, 21 Mar 2021 at 9:32 PM)

over donation limit

recall Contributions.xlsx

13.91 KB

rcw concerning limit.png

133.28 KB

Benton County Deputy Sheriffs Guild _5.000.jpg

24.73 KB

Sheriffs guild _5000.pdf

23.01 KB

<u>Turkeygobbler1</u> reported via the portal (Sun, 21 Mar 2021 at 9:40 PM)

over limit donation

recall Contributions.xlsx

13.91 KB

rcw concerning limit.png

133.28 KB

Contributions 8-22-2020 report Kathleen.pdf

29.76 KB

Kathleen W contribute _2200.jpg

8.86 KB

<u>Turkeygobbler1</u> reported via the portal (Sun, 21 Mar 2021 at 9:45 PM)

over limit donation

recall Contributions.xlsx

13.91 KB

rcw concerning limit.png

133.28 KB

Contributions Bryan Pratt Report 1-31-2020.pdf

32.67 KB

Bryan Pratt Contribute _3500.jpg

8.81 KB

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public?

Over Limit Donation accepted from Benton County Sheriffs Guild per RCW 42.17A.405 limit \$800.00 with possible increase due to inflation und WAC per phone conversation with PDC (confirmed to limit \$1000.00)

Over Limit Donation accepted from Kathlen Wierschke per RCW 42.17A.405 limit \$800.00 with possible increase due to inflation und WAC per phone conversation with PDC (confirmed to limit \$1000.00)

Over Limit Donation accepted from Bryan Pratt per RCW 42.17A.405 limit \$800.00 with possible increase due to inflation under WAC per phone conversation with PDC (confirmed to limit \$1000.00)

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found

- 1. PDC Donation list for (recall Jerry Hatcher) attached
- 2. RCW 42.17A.405 (7) attached

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them

Over limit Donation see attached documents

Certification (Complainant)

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Contributions									1
contributor_name	filer_name	type	contributor_city	contributor_state	election_year	receipt_date	amount	cash_or_in_kind	primary_general
BENTON COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFFS GUILD	Recall Jerry Hatcher	Political Committee	KENNEWICK	WA	2021	11/6/2020	\$5,000.00	Cash	Full Election
PRATT BRYAN	Recall Jerry Hatcher	Political Committee	Kennewick	WA	2021	1/15/2021	\$3,500.00	In kind	Full Election
WIERSCHKE KATHLEN	Recall Jerry Hatcher	Political Committee	WEST RICHLAND	WA	2021	8/22/2020	\$2,200.00	Cash	Full Election

multiplied by the number of registered voters in the jurisdiction from which the candidate is elected.

(f) Por purposes of determining contribution in its under subsections (4) and (5) of this section, the number of eligible registered voters in a jurisdiction is the number at the time of the most recent general election in the jurisdiction.

(7) Notwithstanding subsections (2) through (5) of this section, no person other than an individual, bona fide political party, or caucus

political committee may make contributions reportable under this chapter to a caucus political committee that in the aggregate exceed *eight hundred dollars in a calendar year or to a bona fide political party that in the aggregate exceed *four thousand dollars in a calendar year. This subsection does not apply to loans made in the ordinary course of business.

(8) For the purposes of RCW 42.17A.125, 42.17A.405 through 42.17A.415, 42.17A.450 through 42.17A.495, 42.17A.500, 42.17A.560, and 42.17A.565, a contribution to the authorized political committee of a candidate or of an official specified in subsection (1) of this section

CONTRIBUTOR	CANDIDATE/COMMIT	TEE CANDIDATE/COMMITTE	EECITY	STATE	ELECTIO	NDATE	AMOUNT	CASH/I	NPRIMARY/GENERALEMPLOYER	OCCUPATION REPORT	REPORT
*	NAME	NAME	*	4	YEAR	,	•	KIND	¥	NUMBER	
BENTON COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFFS GUILD	Recall Jerry Hatcher	Political Committee	KENNEWICK	WA	2021	11/06/2020	\$5,000.00	Cash	Full Election	110000364	View report

EIII IIES



CASH RECEIPTS MONETARY

THIS SPACE FOR OFFICE USE 110000364

		CONT	KIDUTIC	JNS		(1/02)	11	L-20-2020
Candidate	e or Committee Name (Do not ab	breviate. Use full name.)			_1			
Recall	. Jerry Hatcher							
Mailing Ad	ddress							
4504 S	Sun Lake Dr							
City		Zip + 4		Office Sought (car	ndidate	s)	Election Da	te
	Richland, WA	99353					2021	
1. MONE	TARY CONTRIBUTIONS DEPOS	SITED IN ACCOUNT						
Date							Amount	Total
Received								
	a. Anonymous							
	b. Candidate's personal fur	nds deposited in the bank	(include candi	date loans in 1c)				
	c. Loans, notes, security a	greements. Attach Sched	lule L					
	d. Miscellaneous receipts (interest, refunds, auctions	s, other). Attac	ch explanation				
	e. Small contributions \$25.	00 or less not itemized an	id number of po	ersons giving	(perso	ns)		
Date	RIBUTIONS OVER \$25.00			s of more than \$100:*	P R	G E	Amount	Aggregate*
Received	Contributor's Name, Addre	ess, City, State, Zip	Employer's N	Name, City and State		N		Total
1/06/20	BENTON COUNTY DEPU	JTY SHERIFFS				1	_	
	PO BOX 712 KENNEWICK, WA 9933	36					\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
		C	Occupation					
		C	Occupation		<u> </u>			
		C	Occupation					
						1		
			Occupation					
					'			
			Occupation					
				<u> </u>	Cub 4	otal	\$5,000.00	
	Check here if additional pages are attached				Sub-i nount f hed pa	rom	\$0.00	*See reverse

4. Date of Deposit

11/06/20

Treasurer's Daytime Telephone No.: (509)379-7976

I certify that this report is true and complete to the best of my knowledge

Treasurer's Signature

Crystal Christian

11-20-2020



Treasurer's Daytime Telephone No.: (509)379-7976

CASH RECEIPTS MONETARY

110000358

THIS SPACE FOR OFFICE USE

11-20-2020

	TOLL FREE 1-877-801-2828	NIKIBUII	IONS	(1/02)	11	-20-2020
Candidate	or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full na	me.)				
Recall	Jerry Hatcher					
Mailing Ad						
	un Lake Dr		Office County (cond	:	Election Da	to.
City	Zip + 4 ichland, WA 99353		Office Sought (cand	ildates)	2021	le
	ARY CONTRIBUTIONS DEPOSITED IN ACCOUNT	•			2021	
Data	I				A	Tatal
Date Received					Amount	Total
	a. Anonymous					
	b. Candidate's personal funds deposited in the b	hank (include can	ndidate loans in 1c)	•		
	1	,	,	***		
	c. Loans, notes, security agreements. Attach So	chedule L				
	d. Miscellaneous receipts (interest, refunds, auc	ctions, other). Att	ach explanation			
	e. Small contributions \$25.00 or less not itemize	ed and number of	persons giving(p	persons)		
	IBUTIONS OVER \$25.00	Contribution	ns of more than \$100:*	P G	_	* *
Date Received	Contributor's Name, Address, City, State, Zip		Name, City and State	R E I N	Amount	Aggregate* Total
08/22/20	JASON GLADE	Kadlec				
	8505 W 5TH AVE				\$250.00	\$250.00
	KENNEWICK, WA 99336	Kennewick				
		OccupationPI	HYSICIAN'S ASSIS	STANT		
08/22/20	ANDERSON GRIGG 6301 W 20TH AVE	Trios Hea	alth		4250.00	4250 00
	KENNEWICK, WA 99338	Kennewick	c, WA		\$250.00	\$250.00
		OccupationME	EDICAL DOCTOR -	PHYSICI	AN	
08/22/20	ROBERT WILSON					
	5613 W 14TH AVE				\$250.00	\$250.00
	KENNEWICK, WA 99338					
		OccupationRE	ETIRED			
08/22/20	NILA HODGSON PO BOX 266				****	****
	BENTON CITY, WA 99320	,			\$260.00	\$260.00
		OccupationRE	ETIRED			
08/22/20	JOHN HODGE					
	5510 W 14TH AVE				\$100.00	\$100.00
	KENNEWICK, WA 99338					
		Occupation				
	Check here if additional			Sub-total	\$1,110.00	
	pages are attached			ount from ed pages	\$3,097.40	*See reverse
	FUNDS RECEIVED AND DEPOSITED OR CREDITE arts 1 and 2 above. Enter this amount in line 1, Sche		Т		\$4,207.40	for details.
4. Date of			I certify that this report is	true and com	plete to the best of m	y knowledge
087	/22/20		Treasurer's Signature			Date

Crystal Christian

RECEIPTS CONTINUATION SHEET (Attachment to C-3 Form)

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.)

Page 2

Deposit Date

Recall Jerry Hatcher 08/22/20 2. CONTRIBUTIONS OVER \$25.00 G Contributions of more than \$100:* Aggregate R Ε Contributor's Name, Address, City, State, Zip Employer's Name, City and State Total* Date Received Ν **Amount** 08/22/20 CINDY ERICKSON 8655 W 12TH AVE \$250.00 \$250.00 KENNEWICK, WA 99338 Occupation HOMEMAKER 08/22/20 JANICE ERICKSON 207316 E TERRIL ROAD \$500.00 \$500.00 KENNEWICK, WA 99337 Occupation RETIRED 08/22/20 KATHLEN WIERSCHKE 4505 SUNLAKE DR \$2,200.00 \$2,347.40 WEST RICHLAND, WA 99353 Occupation HOMEMAKER 08/22/20 KATHLEN WIERSCHKE 4505 SUNLAKE DR \$147.40 \$2,347.40 WEST RICHLAND, WA 99353 Occupation HOMEMAKER Occupation Occupation Occupation Occupation Occupation Occupation Occupation

WIERSCHKE	Recall Jerry Hatcher	Political Committee	WEST	WA	2021	08/22/2020	\$2,200.00	Cash	Full Election	HOMEMAKER	110000358	View
KATHLEN			RICHLAND									report



SUMMARY, FULL REPORT RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

C4(3/97)

PDC OFFICE USE 110009971

02-15-2021

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Include full name)

Recall Jerry Hatche	r	,			
Mailing Address PO Box 266				City Benton City, WA	
Zip + 4 99320	Office Sought (Ca	ŕ	Election Date 2021	this report period, did the co	aucus Committees: During
Report Period From (las	,	end of period)	Final Report?	expenditure (i.e., an expen supporting or opposing a sta	se not considered a contribution)
01/01	L/21 0	1/31/21	Yes No X	supporting or opposing a sta	ate or local carididate!
RECEIPTS				*See next page	Yes No
Previous total cash and i (if beginning a new camp	in kind contributions (Fro paign or calendar year, s	om line 8, last C- ee instruction bo	-4) ooklet)		** \$17,357.24
				····· \$ \$20.00	_
3. In kind contributions rece	eived (From line 1, Sche	dule B)		\$4,013.03	_
4. Total cash and in kind co	ontributions received this	period (Line 2 p	olus 3)		\$4,033.03
5. Loan principal repaymen	nts made (From line 2, Se	chedule L)		\$0.00	_
6. Corrections (From line 1	or 3, Schedule C)		Show + or	(-) \$0.00	<u> </u>
7. Net adjustments this per	iod (Combine line 5 & 6)			Show + or (-)	\$0.00
8. Total cash and in kind co	ontributions during camp	aign (Combine li	ines 1, 4 & 7)		<u>\$21,390.27</u>
9. Total pledge payments d	lue (From line 2, Schedu	le B)	\$0.00		
EXPENDITURES					
 Previous total cash and i (If beginning a new camp 	in kind expenditures (Fro paign or calendar year, s	om line 17, last C see instruction bo	C-4) ooklet)		\$11,253.06
11. Total cash expenditures	(From line 4, Schedule A	٨)		\$3,375.7	<u>8</u>
12. In kind expenditures (god	ods & services) (From lin	ne 1, Schedule E	3)	\$4,013.0	3
13. Total cash and in kind ex	xpenditures made this pe	eriod (Line 11 plu	us line 12)		\$7,388.81
14. Loan principal repaymen	its made (From line 2, Se	chedule L)		\$0.0	<u>0</u>
15. Corrections (From line 2	or 3, Schedule C)		Show + or	(-) \$0.0	<u>0</u>
16. Net adjustments this per	iod (Combine lines 14 &	15)		Show + or (-)	\$0.00
17. Total cash and in kind ex	xpenditures during camp	aign (Combine l	ines 10, 13 and 16)		\$18,641.87
CANDIDATES ONLY	Name not				* 0 540 40
Won Los	t Unopposed on ballot			e 17)lance(s) plus your petty cash balance.]	\$2,748.40
Primary election		40 1 1-1-1101	(0	h (a a constant)	
General election		19. Liabilities	s: (Sum of loans and de	ebts owed)	\$0.00
Treasurer's Daytime Telepho (734)845-9114	nie NO.:	20. Balance	(Surplus or deficit) (Line	e 18 minus line 19)	\$2,748.40
CERTIFICATION: I certify that t	he information herein and o	n accompanying s	schedules and attachments	is true and correct to the best of m	nv knowledge.
Candidate's Signature	Date		Treasurer's Signatu		Date
			Crystal Chri	stian	02/15/21

CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE

SCHEDULE

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.)

Report Date

					01/01/21	01/31/21
1. CASH RECEIPTS	(Contributions) whic	h have been reported on C3.	List each dep	osit made since last C4	report was submitted	d.
Date of deposit	Amount	Date of deposit	Amount	Date of deposit	Amount	Total deposits
01/20/2021	\$20.00					
2. TOTAL CASH REC	EIPTS			Enter al	so on line 2 of C4	\$ \$20.00

CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally needed. The exceptions are:

- If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a candidate or 1) committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block;
- When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and 2)
- 3) If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum petition, use code "V" and provide the following information on an attached sheet: name and address of each person/entity compensated, amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures.

CODE **DEFINITIONS** ON NEXT PAGE

- C Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers)
- I Independent Expenditures
- L Literature, Brochures, Printing
- B Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV)
- N Newspaper and Periodical Advertising O - Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.)
- V Voter Signature Gathering

- P Postage, Mailing Permits
- S Surveys and Polls
- F Fundraising Event Expenses
- T Travel, Accommodations, Meals M - Management/Consulting Services
- W Wages, Salaries, Benefits
- G General Operation and Overhead

3. EXPENDITURES

- a) Expenditures of \$50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized. Add up these expenditures and show the total in the amount column on the first line below..
- b) Itemize each expenditure of more than \$50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount.
- c) For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency or credit card company, attach a list of detailed expenses or copies of receipts/invoices supporting the payment.

Date Paid	Vendor or Recipient (Name and Address)	Code	Purpose of Expense and/or Description	Amount
N/A	Expenses of \$50 or less	N/A	N/A	\$0.88
01/08/21	CHERRY CREEK RADIO TRI CITIES 2823 W Lewis Pasco, WA 99301		Radio Ads	\$1,100.00
01/29/21	DIGITAL IMAGE 2952 George Washington Way, Ste Richland, WA 99354		B&W Flyers	\$211.50
01/29/21	MUSTANG SIGNS 10379 W Clearwater Ave Kennewick, WA 99336		Large Signs	\$2,063.40
		1	Total from attached pages	\$ \$0.00

Enter also on line 11 of C4

\$3,375.78

IN KIND CONTRIBUTIONS, PLEDGES, ORDERS, DEBTS, OBLIGATIONS

SCHEDULE TO C4 **B** (11/93)

3

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.)

Report Date

01/01/21 01/31/21

I. I	N KIND	CONT	RIBUT	IONS	RECEIVED	(goods,	services,	discounts,	etc.)
------	--------	------	-------	------	----------	---------	-----------	------------	-------

Date Received	Contributor's Name and Address	Description of Contribution	Fair Market Value	Aggregate Total	P R I	G E N	If total over \$100, Employer Name, City, State & Occup
1/05/21	DAVID JONES 5706 Sacramento Dr Pasco, WA 99301	Website support	\$513.03	\$513.03	Рa	sc	d Jones o WA WARE DEVELOPER
1/15/21	BRYAN PRATT 8827 W 9th Ave Kennewick, WA 99336	Video Production Services	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	Br Ke	ya: nn	n Pratt ewick WA A CONSULTANT
		TOTAL THIS PAGE	\$4,013.03				

PRATT BRYAN	Recall Jerry Hatcher	Political Committee	Kennewick	WA	2021	01/15/2021	\$3,500.00	In kind	Full Election	Bryan Pratt	MEDIA	110009971	View
											CONSULTANT		report